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Dates for your diary: 

Wednesday 7th February – EYU Coffee Morning – 9.15am 

Wednesday 7th February – Valentines Disco – KS1 (Fdn, Yr 1, 2 & 3) 4.45 – 6pm 

Wednesday 7th February – Valentines Disco – KS2 (Yr 4, 5 & 6) 6.15 – 7.30pm 

W/B Monday 12th February – HALF TERM 

Thursday 22nd February – Yr 6 to Slapton Village 

Friday 23rd February – Easter chocolate mufti  

Wednesday 28th February – World Book Day – further details to follow 

Thursday 1st March – Yr 3 & 4 performance – 11am & 2pm 

Tuesday 6th – Friday 9th March – Yr 6 residential to New Barn 

Wednesday 14th March – Class photos  

Thursday 15th March – Open Afternoon/Class Museum 

Friday 16th March – SCHOOL CLOSED – INSET day 

Friday 23rd March – Sport Relief – further details to follow 

Thursday 29th March – Easter Chocolate Tombola 

Thursday 29th March – NO RUNNING CLUB 

Friday 30th March – Monday 16th April – Easter holidays 

Tuesday 17th April – BACK TO SCHOOL 

W/B Monday 23rd April – Parent’s Evenings – further details to follow 

Tuesday 1st – Friday 4th May – Yr 5 residential to Great Potheridge House 

Monday 7th May – SCHOOL CLOSED – BANK HOLIDAY 

W/B Monday 14th May – SATs week 

Thursday 17th May – Final Running Club session 

Sunday 20th May – Plymouth School’s Half Marathon Challenge 

 

 

 

 

  

 
Free Samples 
 
On Monday, the children in 
KS1 will be bringing home a 
couple of free samples of 
GoGo Squeez fruit and 
yoghurt snacks along with a 
money off voucher. 
 

GoGo Squeez is a healthy 
snack for children that is 
perfect for their lunch boxes 
and they do not need to be 
refrigerated.  The fruit and 
yoghurt snacks are free from 
preservatives and are a 
healthy source of vitamins for 
growing children.  Both of the 
products have been certified as 
school compliant, gluten free 
and kosher friendly. 
 

 

 

 

   
Year 3 and 4 Performance 

 
On Thursday 1st March Year 3 and 4 will be performing ‘Hansel 
and Gretel’ at Devonport High School for Boys.  There will be 
two performances at 11am and 2pm. (No tickets required). 
 
Please could all costumes be brought into school in a named bag 
on Monday 19th February, ready for the dress rehearsal on 
Tuesday 27th February.   
 
The children will be at DHSB all day on both dates so will need 
a packed lunch from home.  (Children entitled to free school meals 
will be given a school packed lunch). 
 
 

Coffee Morning 
 

On Wednesday 7th February, the Early Years Unit will be holding 
a coffee morning from 9.15am.  There will be some activities that 
you will be able to do with your child.  As always, there will 
also be an opportunity to look at your child’s Learning Journey.  
You are welcome to bring other members of your family along 
too. 
 
If your child is in Nursery and does not usually attend on a 
Wednesday, you are welcome to come along and then take your 
child home again at the end of the coffee morning. 
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Offers of help from 

parents would be very 

welcome, please let the 

office know if you are 

available to help. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
This term’s mind-set focus is being reflective and we 
are using Walt Disney as a good example of this 

characteristic.  He didn’t achieve everything he set 
out to do all at once, and had to reflect on advice 

given by others around him. 
 

We will be celebrating World Book Day on Wednesday 

28th February instead of the official date of 

Thursday 1st March.  This is because Year 3 and 4 
are at Devonport High School for Boys showing 

their performance to parents on Thursday 1st March. 
  
We have decided this year to dress up as characters 

from Disney films. This may be classic characters 
such as Mary Poppins, Goofy or the great Mickey 

Mouse himself!  It may be newer characters such as 
Moana, Kuzco, Thor or Luke Skywalker.  Children 

should come to school in costume on Wednesday 
28th February (although this is not compulsory) and 

they will be taking part in special World Book Day 
activities throughout the day. 

 
To celebrate World Book Day at Stuart Road we are 

hosting the Scholastic Book Fair on Thursday 22nd 
March.  Your child will be given a £1 voucher to 
either use against the cost of a book at the fair or 

to bring home and use in Waterstones bookshop.   
Many thanks for your continuing support.  Happy 

reading! 
 
 

 
 
 


